PAGE 1 OF 1 Hunter's Glen Homeowners Association, Inc. Resolution			HUNTER'S GLEN
Title: No Discharge of Firearms	DOCUMENT NUMBER: R-003	EFFECTIVE DATE: 9 APR 2010	APPROVAL:
REVISION NO.: N/A	SUPERSEDES / DATE: N/A	APPROVAL:	APPROVAL:
ORIGINATOR: J. DELLINGERPRESIDENT	APPROVAL:	APPROVAL:	APPROVAL:

1. **Resolution**— The discharge of firearms or bows or arrows for any purpose is forbidden. Hunting or trapping by individuals, or the harassing of animals, fowl or game is prohibited.

2. Authority—

- A. North Carolina Chapter 47F North Carolina Planned Community Act
- B. Chapter 55A--North Carolina Nonprofit Corporation Act
- C. Hunter's Glen Subdivision Covenants by instrument dated October 14, 1985 and recorded in book 667 at page 169 of the Henderson County Registry as amended by instrument dated December 9, 1985 recorded in book 669. at page 747 of the Henderson County Registry, and all subsequent amendments.
- D. HUNTER'S GLEN HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. By-Laws
- E. Protective Covenants and easements for Hunter's Cove, a section of Hunter's Glen Subdivision, and all subsequent amendments.
- 3. **Purpose**--To prevent the harassment of the neighborhood and its animals.
- 4. **Scope and Intent**--This applies to the Hunter's Glen Covenants as recorded 14 October 1985, and to all its subsequent amendments, as well as to Hunters Cove covenants and their amendments. The board shall retain the right to amend or repeal this resolution.